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Appendix 1 The Consultants
MoDOT has contracted with eleven Consulting firms that may be utilized across the state. The BEAP Consultants' names and addresses are as follows:
11 Consultants will be utilized:
Bartlett & West, 1719 Southridge Drive, Suite 100, Jefferson City, MO 65109-4000
Phone (573) 634-3181, (866) 869-8031, FAX (573) 634-7904, Contact: Chris Criswell, PE, e-mail: chris.criswell@bartwest.com,
www.bartwest.com

Bartlett & West, 250 N.E. Tudor Road, Lee’s Summit, MO 64086
Phone (816) 525-3562, (866) 869-8030, FAX (816) 525-9041, Contact: Kelly Sunderland, PE, e-mail: kelly.sunderland@bartwest.com, www.bartwest.com
Bartlett & West, 3110 Karnes Road, St. Joseph, MO 64506
Phone (816) 364-3551, (888) 863-5844, FAX (816) 364-6548, Contact: Casey Patton, PE, e-mail: casey.patton@bartwest.com,
www.bartwest.com

Black & Veatch Special Projects Corp., 15450 South Outer Forty, Suite 200, Chesterfield, MO 63017
Phone (636) 532-1051, Ext 150, FAX (636) 532-1465, Contact: Matthew Kossmann, PE, e-mail: kossmannmj@bv.com,
www.bv.com

Black & Veatch Special Projects Corp., 8400 Ward Parkway, Kansas City, MO 64114
Phone (913) 458-9177, FAX (913) 458-9197, Contact: Steven Johnson, PE, e-mail: johnsonsl@bv.com, www.bv.com
BWR Corporation, 903 East 104th St., Suite 900, Kansas City, MO 64131-3451
Phone (816) 363-2696, FAX (816) 363-0027, Contact: Mark Johnson, PE, e-mail: mjohnston@bwrcorp.com and Mark Hartegan,
PE, e-mail: mhartegan@bwrcorp.com, www.bwrcorp.com
Burns & McDonnell, 425 South Woods Mill Road, Chesterfield, MO  63017
Phone (314) 682-1585, FAX (314) 682-1600, Contact: Randall Bernhardt, PE, e-mail: rbernhardt@burnsmcd.com,
www.burnsmcd.com

Cochran, 12963 Maurer Industrial Drive, Sunset Hills, MO 63127
Phone (314) 842-4033, Contact: David Christensen, PE, e-mail: david@cochraneng.com, www.cochraneng.com
CRD & Associates, Inc., St. Louis International Airport, P.O. Box 10348/Lambert Field, 10735 Lambert International Blvd., St. Louis, MO 63145, Phone (314) 428-0821, Contact: Carl Rapp, P.E., e-mail: carlrapp@crdassoc.com, www.crdassoc.com
Great River Associates, Inc., 2826 S. Ingram Mill Road, Springfield, MO 65804
Phone (417) 886-7171, FAX (417) 886-7591, Contact: Spencer Jones, PE, e-mail: spencer@greatriv.com,
www.greatriv,com
Great River Associates, Inc., 1598 Imperial Center, Suite 2010, West Plains, MO 65775
Phone (417) 256-8180, FAX (417) 256-8187, Contact: Rusty Doss, PE, e-mail: rusty@greatriv.com,
www.greatriv,com
Harrington & Cortelyou, Inc., 911 Main St., Suite 1900, Kansas City, MO 64105-5333
Phone (816) 421-8386, FAX (816) 471-6109, Contact: Mark Huck, PE, e-mail: mhuck@burnsmcd.com,
www.hcbridges.com

Juneau Associates, Inc., P.C., 330 N. Fourth Street, Suite 200, St. Louis, MO 63102
Phone (314) 241-4444, FAX (314) 909-1331, Contact: Wesley Herndon, PE, e-mail: wherndon@jaipc.com, www.jaipc@jaipc.com
McDonald & Warger, Inc., P.O.Box 236, Liberty, MO 64069
Phone (816) 781-6182, FAX (816) 781-0643, Contact: David McDonald, PE, e-mail: dmcdonald@mandwengineers.com
Shafer, Kline & Warren, Inc, 107 Butler Street, P.O. Box 366, Macon, MO 63552-0366
Phone (660) 385-6441, FAX (660) 385-6614, Contact: David Hamilton, PE, e-mail: dhamilton@skw-inc.com, www.skw-inc.com
Shafer, Kline & Warren, Inc., 11250 Corporate Ave., Lenexa, KS 66219
Phone (913) 888-7800, FAX (913) 888-7868, Contact: Gary Strack, PE, e-mail: strack@skw-inc.com, www.skw-inc.com
Shafer, Kline & Warren, Inc., 3200 Penn Terrace Drive, Suite100, Columbia, Mo 65201
Phone (573) 442-4537, FAX (573) 442-4543, Contact: Mike Hall, PE, e-mail: mhall@skw-inc.com, www.skw-inc.com
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